Edition 2009 Apr. 1  Specification subject to change without notice
MicroMo Electronics, Inc. · 14881 Evergreen Ave. ·  Clearwater FL, 33762-3008  ·  Phone: (800) 807-9166  Fax: (727) 572-7763  ·  info@micromo.com  ·  www.micromo.com
Encoders
These incremental shaft encoders in combination with the
FAULHABER DC-Micromotors are designed for indication and
control of both, shaft velocity, and direction of rotation as well
as positioning.
An all-in-one emitter and detector chip (AEDR 8300) transmits

Digital output
Pulses per revolution		  100 - 360
Signal output (quadrature)		  2
Supply voltage		  4,5 ... 5,5
Current consumption, typical 		  25 max.
Output current, max. admissible		  8 (per channel)
Pulse width 2)		  180 ± 75
Phase shift, channel A to B 2)	 Φ	 90 ± 60
Signal rise/fall time, max. (CLOAD = 25 pF)		  0,50 / 0,10
Frequency range 1), up to		  30
Inertia of code disc		  0,21
Operating temperature range		  −10 ... +85
Ordering information
Encoder type	 number 	 pulses 		  in combination
			   of channels	 per revolution		  with DC-Micromotors
E4P-100	 2	 100		  2224 ... SR, 2232 ... SR (with thru shaft)
E4P-108	 2	 108		  2342 ... CR
	E4P-120	 2	 120		  2642 ... CR, 2657 ... CR
E4P-125	 2	 125		  3242 ... CR , 3257 ... CR
E4P-128	 2	 128
E4P-250	 2	 250
E4P-256	 2	 256
E4P-300	 2	 300
E4P-360	 2	 360
Series E4P